 PAGE 1 OF 5
Potter  Electr ic Signal  Company,  LLC   •    St .  Louis,  MO   •    Phone:  800-325-3936   •    www.pottersignal .com
8830329-REV B 4/25
PE-3RHN/4XHN, PE-3RHS/4XHS, PE-3RST/4XST Series
	 Weatherproof Horns, Horn/Strobes, and Strobes
Features
•	 NEMA Type 3R and 4X rated for corrosion and weatherproofing
•	 IP54 and IP66 rated for protection against dust and water ingress

PE-LP-NR Red LETTER PLATE, NO LETTERS, RED(10 PAIR PER PKG. - 1 PAIR PER DEVICE)
PE-LP-NW White LETTER PLATE, NO LETTERS, WHITE (10 PAIR PER PKG. - 1 PAIR PER DEVICE)
Specification & Ordering Information
 PAGE 5 OF 5
Potter  Electr ic Signal  Company,  LLC   •    St .  Louis,  MO   •    Phone:  800-325-3936   •    www.pottersignal .com
PE-3RHN/4XHN, PE-3RHS/4XHS, PE-3RST/4XST Series
	 Weatherproof Horns, Horn/Strobes, and Strobes
8830329-REV B 4/25
Architect & Engineering Specifications
The notification appliances shall be Potter PE-3RHS/ PE-4XHS audible visual strobe appliances, PE-3RST/PE-4XST visual strobe
appliances and PE-3RHN/PE-4XHN audible appliances for wall and ceiling- mount applications with a low-profile design or
approved equals. Special lettering, including AGENT, ALERT, EVACUATE, and no lettering, shall be available. The outdoor series
PE-3RHN/PE-4XHN, PE-3RST/PE-4XST, PE-3RHS/ PE-4XHS, PE-3RSTA/PE-4XSTA (Amber) shall be listed for: Certified to
NEMA type 3R | 4X, IP54 |IP66 Certified |Tested to IP67, NFPA 72 2016 (Meets maximum light pulse duration of 20 ms), IEC
60529 2nd edition + amend- ment 3- August 2013, FCC Part 15B / ICES-003- Class A, UL 50 13th edition- October 2020, UL 50E
3rd edition- October 2020, UL464 11th edition: CAN/ULC 525 5th edition- May 2023, UL1480 7th edition: CAN/ ULC S541 5th
edition- May 2023, UL1638 6th edition: CAN/ULC S526 5th edition- April 2023, California State Fire Marshal (CSFM), Factory
Mutual (FM), ADA/NFPA/ANSI/OSHA. All inputs shall be compatible with standard reverse polarity supervision of circuit wiring
by a Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) with the ability to operate from 16 to 33 VDC/VFWR.
The PE-3RHS/PE-4XHS audible strobe and PE-3RST/PE-4XHS strobe appli- ances shall produce a flash rate of one (1) flash per
second over the Regulated Voltage Range and shall incorporate a Light Emitting Diode (LED) as the light source with a rugged
Lexan® lens. The appliances shall be of low current design. The LED strobe flash duration shall be 20 ms. Where Multi-Candela
appliances are specified, the strobe intensity shall have 6 field selectable settings at 15, 30, 75, 110, 150 and 185 candela for the
clear lens and 15, 30, 75, 95, 150, 177cd for the amber lens. The selector switch for selecting the candela shall be tamper resistant.